# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3005409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAREN L. CERVENKA	08/24/2010
MARY THERESA TAYLOR	08/22/2010
GWEN DIANE MA	08/19/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISA U.S.A INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 8999
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94128

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13892910

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: suim@gtlaw.com

GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119945-407509/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MENG SUI
SIGNATURE:	/Meng Sui/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=P-40750US Assignment#page1.tif source=P-40750US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=P-40750US Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033651 FRAME: 0734 502958811

Utility Patent Application
Docket No. P-40750US (930676.00732)

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into	as of the date(s) listed	below. Inventor(s	) (singly and col	lectively,
"Assignor") of the addresses indicated be	ow, have invented the	subject matter disc	closed in the Utili	ty patent
application entitled COUPON BEARING	SPONSOR ACCOUNT	TRANSACTION	AUTHORIZATI	ON, (the
"Invention") filed in the United States Paten				
on August 20, 2010	or concurrently herewit	ih. In the event th	at the Application	Number
and/or filing date is not available when this	Assignment is executed	, Assignor hereby	authorizes and requ	iests any
attorney associated with Quarles & Brady L	LP, to insert above the fi	ling date and/or the	application number	er of said
application when known.				

Visa U.S.A. Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with the principal place of business in Foster City, California, is desirous of memorializing its interest in the Invention.

Assignor confirms that Assignor is a full time salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of Assignee or one of it's subsidiary companies; that Assignor developed the subject matter of the invention on Assignee's time, at Assignee expense, and within the scope of Assignor's duties to Assignee; and thereby Assignor recognizes that the Assignee owns the invention as described in the aforeszid application. Nonetheless, Assignor memorializes the ownership of the Invention in the form of this assignment.

Assignor assigns to the Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives: the entire right, title and interest to the Invention, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres.

Assignor also transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This assignment and agreement is binding upon all Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	2 SIGNATURE	DATE
Karen L. Cervenka	1576 Fifth Avenue, Belmont, CA 94002	US	Kouen L. Courte	8/24/10
Mary Theresa Taylor	76 Bernard Street, San Francisco, CA 94133	us		
Gwen Diane Ma	236 Villa Terrace, San Mateo, CA 94401	US		

QB\11094276.1

PATENT REEL: 033651 FRAME: 0735

Utility Patent Application
Docket No. P-40750US (930676.00732)

### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into as of the date(s) listed below. Inventor(s) (singly and collectively,
"Assignor") of the addresses indicated below, have invented the subject matter disclosed in the Utility patent
application entitled COUPON BEARING SPONSOR ACCOUNT TRANSACTION AUTHORIZATION (the
"Invention") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 12/860.578
on August 20, 2010 or concurrently herewith. In the event that the Application Number
and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any
attorney associated with Quarles & Brady LLP, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said
application when known.

Visa U.S.A. Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with the principal place of business in Foster City, California, is desirous of memorializing its interest in the Invention.

Assignor confirms that Assignor is a full time salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of Assignee or one of it's subsidiary companies; that Assignor developed the subject matter of the invention on Assignee's time, at Assignee expense, and within the scope of Assignor's duties to Assignee; and thereby Assignor recognizes that the Assignee owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless, Assignor memorializes the ownership of the Invention in the form of this sasignment.

Assignor assigns to the Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives: the entire right, title and interest to the Invention, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres.

Assignor also transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remnneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This assignment and agreement is binding upon all Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karen L. Cervenka	1576 Fifth Avenue, Belmont, CA 94002	US	. ,	
Mary Theresa Taylor	76 Bernard Street, San Francisco, CA 94133	US	May Kuesa w/	8/22/10
Gwen Dianc Ma	236 Villa Terrace, San Mateo, CA 94401	US		,

QB\11094276.1

#### ASSIGNMENT .

This Assignment is entered into as o	f the date(s) listed below. Inventor(s)	(singly and collectively,
"Assignor") of the addresses indicated below,	have invented the subject matter discl	osed in the Utility patent
application entitled COUPON BEARING SPO	NSOR ACCOUNT TRANSACTION	AUTHORIZATION, (the
"Invention") filed in the United States Patent and	Trademark Office as Serial No1	2/860,578
on <u>August 20, 2010</u> or e	oncurrently herewith. In the event tha	t the Application Number
and/or filing date is not available when this Ass	ignment is executed, Assignor hereby a	uthorizes and requests any
attorney associated with Quarles & Brady LLP,	o insert above the filing date and/or the	application number of said
application when known.	<del>-</del>	

Visa U.S.A. Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with the principal place of business in Foster City, California, is desirous of memorializing its interest in the Invention.

Assignor confirms that Assignor is a full time salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of Assignee or one of it's subsidiary companies; that Assignor developed the subject matter of the invention on Assignee's time, at Assignee expense, and within the scope of Assignor's duties to Assignee; and thereby Assignor recognizes that the Assignee owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless, Assignor memorializes the ownership of the Invention in the form of this assignment.

Assignor assigns to the Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives: the entire right, title and interest to the Invention, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres.

Assignor also transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This assignment and agreement is binding upon all Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karen L. Cervenka	1576 Fifth Avenue, Belmont, CA 94002	US		·
Mary Theresa Taylor	76 Bernard Street, San Francisco, CA 94133	US		
Gwen Diane Ma	236 Villa Terrace, San Mateo, CA 94401	US	Lyenda	8/19/1

QB\11094276.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033651 FRAME: 0737